

Jackson County Missouri

Meeting Minutes

Public Works Committee

	Ronald E. Finley (2nd) Chair, Jeanie Lauer (5th), Tony Miller (3rd AL) Dan Tarwater III (4th)	
Monday, April 15, 2019	12:30 PM	K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 4 - Ronald E. Finley, Jeanie Lauer, Tony Miller and Dan Tarwater III

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

20134 A RESOLUTION transferring \$25,000.00 within the 2019 General Fund to cover the cost of temporary staffing within the Public Works Department's Facilities Management Division.

Attachments: 20134bu.pdf

20134adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Dan Tarwater III, seconded by Tony Miller, to recommend do pass Resolution #20134. The motion passed by voice vote.

20135 A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month term and supply contract with two twelve-month options to extend for the furnishing of heavy equipment maintenance and repair, for use by the Public Works Department to G.W. Van Keppel of Kansas City, KS, as a sole source purchase.

Attachments: 20135bu.pdf

20135adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Dan Tarwater III, seconded by Tony Miller, to recommend do pass Resolution #20135. The motion passed by voice vote.

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242